
 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION                                     Date: 4 MARCH 2020 

             Ref: RFQ 018 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL MATERIALS.      

Quotations are hereby invited from the accredited services providers for SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS for Dipaleseng Local Municipality. 

The 80\20 preference point system will be used when evaluating the quotation, which is in terms of PPPFA and 

the SCM policy of the municipality. 

The specifications is as Follows; 

       QTY Description 

12. CRC Sprays. 
10. 200A Circuit breakers (3) Three Phase. 
10. 250A Circuit breakers (3) Three Phase. 
50. 40A Fuse Link, Drop Outs. 
50. 30A Fuse Link, Drop Outs. 
50. 20A Fuse Link, Drop Outs. 
50. 10A Fuse Link, Drop Outs. 
50. 5A Fuse Link, Drop Outs. 
15. 63A Oil Tight Fuse. 
15. 80A Oil Tight Fuse. 
15. 100A Oil Tight Fuse. 
15. 40A Oil Tight Fuse. 
50. 50mm2 Lugs. 
50. 35mm2 Lugs. 
50. 25mm2 Lugs. 
50. 16mm2 Lugs. 
50. 10mm2 Lugs. 
50. 50mm2 Farrell 
50. 35mm2  Farrell 
50. 25mm2  Farrell 
50. 16mm2  Farrell 
50. 10mm2  Farrell 

100. IPC (Insulation Piercing Connector) 50 x Black & Blue (Size:25mm/95 
neutral wire) 

Service providers must be registered with the Central Supplier Database www.csd.gov.za for their 

quotations to be considered. 

PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA FOR PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT (PPPFA 05 of 2017) 

 EME OR QSE WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF DIPALESENG WILL BE GIVEN FIRST PREFERENCE. 

http://www.csd.gov.za/


 BBB-EE CERTIFICATE & DECLARATION OF INTEREST SHOULD ACCOMPANY THE 

QUOTATION. 

Duly completed RFQ’s must be sealed in an envelope clearly marked: MUNICIPAL MANAGER, DIPALESENG 

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY” SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL MATERIALS ” – CLOSING DATE: 11 March 2020 

must be placed in the Tender box at Dipaleseng Local Municipality’s Offices, Cnr Johnny Mokoena Drive & 

Themba Shozi Street in Balfour, not later than 12HOO on   11 March 2020. 

Late submission will not be accepted  and Dipaleseng Local  Municipality does not bind itself to accept the 

lowest or any submitted quotation .Dipaleseng Local Municipality reserves the right to accept a quotation as a 

whole or in  part . 

Enquiries:   

Ms Tebogo Lekoloane 071 282 9446. Mr Siphamandla Buthelezi 072 316 7806  

__________________      Date: _________________________ 

Mrs N.B.KHANYE 

ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER 


